The Drive & Control Company
Radial gate cylinder technology
First Selection Civil EngineeringFirst Selection Civil Engineering
1
Table of content
Content Page Content Pageg g
Introduction 2 Enduroq 2000/2200 9
Drive & control system integration /

Stroke velocity (advised) 0,8 mm/s to 20 mm/s
4
Type code
The following table shows the type code that creates the basis for your specific large hydraulic
cylinder. Each code marks a basic specification.  All specifications applicable in your cylinder are
explained below.
For further questions, do not hesitate to contact your Bosch Rexroth country unit.
Field 1 Type designation Field 10 Position oil connection
Type code
Field 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Type CY CRR A 10 U A
Field 1 Type designation
CY       Cylinders with a single rod
Field 2 Application code
CRR    Radial gate cylinder
Field 3 External mounting shell side
MP5    Clevis on bottom with spherical
Field 10 Position oil connection
1     0°
2    90 °
3    180°
4    270 °
5    X (Other)
Field 11 Piston rod surface
Q    Enduroq 2000
R    Enduroq 2200MP5    Clevis on bottom with spherical
bearing
MT4    Trunnion on shell
Field 4 Bore dimension
Bore range from 200 mm – 700 mm
Specific dimensions on request.
R    Enduroq 2200
C    Chromium (only for stainless steel
piston rod material)
Field 12 Mounting rod side
L     Male clevis with spherical bearing
R     Female clevis
X     Other
Field 13 Cushioning
Field 5 Rod dimension
Rod range from 90 mm – 400 mm
Specific dimensions on request.
Field 6 Stroke length
On request. References up to 16,500 mm
Field 7 Cylinder construction
Field 13 Cushioning
U     Not applicable
Field 14 Sealing system
A     Chevron seals
Field 15 Position sensor system
C     CIMS
T     Other positioning sensor
W    No optionField 7 Cylinder construction
A    Bolted connection
Field 8 Revision index
10
Field 9 Oil connections  rod and bottom side
B     BSP
W    No option
Field 17 Option 2
A      Maintenance free bearing
Y      Rod extension
W     None
X      Other
Field 18 Country code
N      NetherlandsB     BSP
D    SAE, 6000 PSI)
X    Others
N      Netherlands
C      China
5
Standard dimensions